Address	NAZODOO	0921	
Gladys Schneider	Requester's Name	·····	
7000 Barrancas Avenue Bokeelia, F1 33922         Office Use Oaly         CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):         1.	Address		
Office Use Only         CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):         1.         .         (Corporation Name)         (Document #)         2.         .	7000 Barrancas Avenue		-
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):           1.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         2.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         3.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         3.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Document #)       (Document #)         5.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         6.       (Nation Name)       (Document #)         7.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         8.       Profit       Photocopy       Certificat cof Status <td></td> <td></td> <td>ce Use Only</td>			ce Use Only
I.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         2.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         3.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         1.       (Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy         1.       (Dotter       Amendment       -02/04/020105201         1.       Dornestication       Dissolution /Withdrawal       Dissolution/	CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM		-
2.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         3.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         6.       Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy         9.       Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy         9.       Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         10.       Not for Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         10.       Domestication       Dissolution			
2.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         3.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         6.       Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy         6.       Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         Network       Amendment       -02/04/020106201       -02/04/020106201         1.       Initide Liability       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         1.       Domestication       Dissolution/Withdrawal       Dissolution/Withdrawal         1.       Domestication       Merger <td>1</td> <td>(<b>b</b></td> <td></td>	1	( <b>b</b>	
Image: Comportation Name)       (Document #)         3.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         6.       Mail out       Walk in       Proket Pick Opp         6.       Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certified Copy         6.       Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         Net of Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         6.       Not for Profit       Resignation of R.A., Offite######?C         1.       Limited Liability       Change of Registered Agent         1.       Dissolution/Withdrawal       Dissolution/Withdrawal	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         Walk in       Pick up time       Certified Copy         Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         NEW FILINGS       AMENDMENTS         Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Change of Registered Agent       Dissolution/Withdrawal         Other       Merger       Foreign         Manual Report       Foreign       Foreign         Limited Partnership       Limited Partnership	2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u> </u>
(Corporation Name)       (Document #)         4.       (Corporation Name)       (Document #)         Walk in       Pick up time       Certified Copy         Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         NEW FILINGS       AMENDMENTS         Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Change of Registered Agent       Dissolution/Withdrawal         Domestication       Dissolution/Withdrawal       Merger         OTHER FILINGS       REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION       Foreign         Annual Report       Foreign       Limited Partnership			
Image: constraint of the constraint		(Document #)	· ····
(Corporation Name)       (Document #)         Walk in       Pick up time       Certified Copy         Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         NEW FILINGS       AMENDMENTS         Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Resignation of R.A., Offite###################################			
Mail out       Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         NEW FILINGS       AMENDMENTS         Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Resignation of R.A., Offite##birectop       ******70         Limited Liability       Change of Registered Agent       Dissolution/Withdrawal         Other       Dissolution/Withdrawal       Dissolution/Withdrawal         OTHER FILINGS       REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION         Annual Report       Foreign         Fictitious Name       Foreign		(Document #)	- <u>.    .                               </u>
NEW FILINGS       AMENDMENTS         Profit       Amendment       02/04/020106201         Not for Profit       Resignation of R.A., Office##Mifector *****70         Limited Liability       Change of Registered Agent         Domestication       Dissolution/Withdrawal         Other       Merger         OTHER FILINGS       REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION         Annual Report       Foreign         Fictitious Name       Limited Partnership	Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy
Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020105201         Not for Profit       Resignation of R.A., Office###ifector       ******70         Limited Liability       Change of Registered Agent       Dissolution/Withdrawal         Other       Merger         OTHER FILINGS       REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION         Annual Report       Foreign         Fictitious Name       Limited Partnership	Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
Profit       Amendment       -02/04/020105201         Not for Profit       Resignation of R.A., Offite###################################	NEW FU INCS	AMENIDMENTS	
<ul> <li>Not for Profit</li> <li>Limited Liability</li> <li>Domestication</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Domestication</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> <li>Resignation of R.A., Office#/Director</li> <li>Change of Registered Agent</li> <li>Dissolution/Withdrawal</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>			0004864304-
Domestication       Dissolution/Withdrawal         Other       Merger         OTHER FILINGS       REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION         Annual Report       Foreign         Fictitious Name       Limited Partnership		Resignation of R.A.,	02704702010620 Dff <b>fte#/Diffect08</b>
Other       Merger         OTHER FILINGS       REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION         Annual Report       Foreign         Fictitious Name       Limited Partnership			
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partnership</li> </ul>			a
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partnership</li> </ul>	OTHER FILINGS	<b>REGISTRATION/QUAI</b>	LIFICATION
Fictitious Name Limited Partnership		_	
Deinstatament	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
Trademark Other	<del></del>		≠ ·
		٢	

CR2E03	1(7/97)
--------	---------

-

NONT

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PURE HEARTS OF PINE ISLAND, INC.

A Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation desiring to form a not-for-profit corporation under the provisions of Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE 1

#### NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation is: Pure Hearts of Pine Island, Inc; and the initial principal address of the corporation is 8855 Skagway Ct. St. James City, Fl 33956.

# ARTICLE II

#### CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual, unless dissolved according to law. Corporate existence shall commence upon the filing of the Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State of Florida.

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt organizations described in section 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Code or corresponding sections of any prior or future Internal Revenue Code, or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purpose.

### ARTICLE III

#### **PURPOSES**

The purposes for which the corporation is organization are as follows:

- 1. To function as a non-profit charitable organization for the primary benefit of adolescent girls. The goal of the corporation is to promote, encourage and provide guidance, fellowship, recreation and spiritual support for adolescent girls with the purpose of instilling self-esteem and self-worth through purity in life choices.
- 2. To conduct programs, meetings, events, and activities; raise funds; request and receive grants; gifts and bequests of money and property; acquire, receive, hold, invest and administer in its own name, securities, funds, objects of value, or other

property, real or personal; and make expenditures to or for the direct or indirect benefit of the corporation's purposes.

- 3. To increase public awareness of the supportive needs for adolescent girls through programs, social functions, activities, projects and events.
- 4. To operate exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.
- 5. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- 6. Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law. This corporation shall utilize all donations, gifts, contributions, and bequests for the purposes which promote, advance and encourage the spirit of the purposes set forth in Article III.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### POWERS

. . ---

The powers of the corporation shall include and be governed by the following:

To carry on any business whatsoever which the corporation may deem proper or convenient in connection with any of the foregoing purposes or otherwise, which may be calculated, directly or indirectly, to promote the interest of this corporation or to enhance its mission, to conduct its business in this state, and to hold, purchase, mortgage and convey real and personal property, either in or out of the State of Florida, and to have and to exercise all the powers conferred by the State of Florida upon corporations not for profit formed under the Act pursuant to and under which this corporation is formed.

#### ARTICLE V

### **REGISTERED OFFICE**

The address and city of the initial registered office of the corporation is: 7000 Barrancas Avenue Bokeelia, Fl 33922.

#### ARTICLE VI

### DIRECTORS

The business affairs of this corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors of no less than three (3) persons and no more than twenty-five (25) persons. The number of directors and the manner of election shall be as provided by the By-Laws.

### ARTICLE VII

#### **INCORPORATORS**

The names and addresses of each incorporator are:

Cheryl Kelly Penny J. Honc Latricia Honc Gladys Schneider 8855 Skagway Ct. St. James City, Fl 33956
7015 Howard Road Bokeelia, Fl 33922
14981 Florida Way Bokeelia, Fl 33922
7000 Barrancas Avenue Bokeelia, Fl 33922

### ARTICLE VII

#### **OFFICERS**

Section 1: The officers of the corporation shall be a President, Vice President, a Secretary, a Treasurer, and such other officers as may be provided by the By-Laws. The duties of each officer shall be set forth in the By-Laws.

Section 2: The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as officers of the corporation for the ensuing year, or until the first annual meeting of the corporation, are:

Office	Name and Address
President	Cheryl Kelly 8855 Skagway Ct. St. James City, Fl 33956
Vice President	Penny J. Honc 7015 Howard Road Bokeelia, Fl 33922
Secretary	Gladys Schneider 7000 Barrancas Avenue Bokeelia, Fl
Treasurer	Latricia Honc 14981 Florida Way Bokeelia, Fl 33922

# ARTICLE III

# **BY-LAWS**

Section 1: The Board of Directors of this corporation may provide such By-Laws for the conduct of its business and the carrying out of its purposes as they may deem necessary from time to time.

Section 2: Upon proper notice, the By-Laws may be amended, altered or rescinded by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of those members of the Board of Directors present at any regular meeting or any special meeting called for that purpose.

# ARTICLE IX

#### AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended at a special meeting of the directors called for that purpose, by a majority vote of those present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribers have executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2002.

Cheri Kelly

Penny Honc

**Gladys Schneider** 

Latricia Honc

+ Hon

### **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name of the corporation is Pure Hearts of Pine Island, Inc.

The name and address of the Registered Agent shall be:

..= :

Gladys Schneider		 na sana	· • •
7000 Barrancas Avenue		 	
Bokeelia, Fl 33922	معنا بيستر ومع	 	<u></u> · · · <del></del> '

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation a the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Mary June 1-21-02x Gladys Schneider